From (Person):			NMENT (Office)	Date	Time: AMMS 2451
Estimated Cost:			Bill to:		
OD / TI)/WS/	TP RES / OD RE	ES/EVA/ENV/I	arvics 1991 u	Insured:	FBE 75647
at Workshop m/s		GL Auto		Tel:	/ 1 d A   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1
of	BIK	6 Deta Lare	10 # 01- 550		
Policy No:			Claim No:	750	32 /BN
Sum Insured:			Excess:		
Make of Veh:			en en la companya de	D.C	A. 31.01.2018
	REP. / REV 24 670108 5:50	THE P	08.07. 2018 maked:maked:maked:		_
Date/Time	Action/Instruction	( V ) Est	imate .		
			0003561 /WI		DOA: 20.11-20
	FBE FSHUT	- X			
128-120-120-120-120-120-120-120-120-120-120					
	4				

Reference No.: CS DAI 1800 >553 UVb
Policy Type: OD / TP / TP RES / TL / EVA

Typist

iin (	): Case handler to make sure all Informa	Y-Date	N-Date	Y-Date	N-Date
C	Assign Form Reference No.	~			
c	Customer Code				
N	Assign From		$\vdash$	_	
C	Assign Date	~			
c	Veh No (Inspected)	V			
c	Veh No (Insured)	~			-
c	D.O.A	~			-
c	Policy No				-
c	Claim No	~			-
С	Insurance Authorisation (CA /REV/REP)				-
c	Report Type	~		<b>↓</b>	
-	Weekend Charges				
C	Survey held at/Repairer			-	
N	Excess				
С	or ( ): Case handler to make sure th	a survervor	completed	all required	informa
urvey	or ( ): Case handler to make sure ti	le suivei you	completes	7/6/	
L) Assig	gnment Form				
С	Vehicle No	~			
С	Regn Month/Year	~	+		
N	Vehicle Type	V			
N	Make & Model	~		1	
С	Engine Capacity. (C.C)	-	_	+	
N	Colour	~	_	+	_
С	Odometer. (Sp.Reading)	~	+		+
С	Chassis No				1
N	General Condition	~		+	
N	Steering	~		$\dashv$	
N	Brake		-	+	
N	Modification (Modi)	~	_	_	
С	Tyre Size	-	_	-	
N	Tyre Make	~			
С	Tyre Balance	~			
С	Date of Inspection	~	_	-	
N	Survey held	~			_
N	Des.of Damages	~			
12\ Sv	stem - (Views/Merimen)				
	Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded	V			
С	orkshop Estimate/Assignment Form	~			
422	orksnop Estimate/ Assignment	1 20	_	$\dashv$	
422	ALL Parts condition			1 1	
(3) W	ALL Parts condition  Market Value for OD cases			$\dashv \vdash$	
(3) W	ALL Parts condition  Market Value for OD cases  Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG)				
(3) W	ALL Parts condition  Market Value for OD cases  Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG)  Days of repair	~			
(3) W	ALL Parts condition  Market Value for OD cases  Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG)  Days of repair  Finalised Amount	×			
(3) W	ALL Parts condition  Market Value for OD cases  Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG)  Days of repair  Finalised Amount				

Date

Case Handler



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

100		Affiliated to Federation Internation				
DIRE	CT ASIA INSURA	NCE (SINGAPORE) PL	Ref : CS/DAI1800255	3/Uvb		
88 SOUTH BRIDGE ROAD SINGAPORE 058716		Date: 08-02-2018 Code: DAI				
1.		Policy Particulars :	- THIRD PARTY CLAIM	1		
	Insured Veh.	FBE 7564T	Veh. Inspected	SJD 9999U		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.	75032/SN	Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From	MOTOR CLAIMS (SREEKANTH NAIR)	Assign Date	07/02/2018		
2.	1月1日1日	Vehicle Partic	culars & Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No. HIDDEN		Year of Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour			
	Odometer -		Steering			
	Brakes		Modification			
	General					
3.		Condition	ons of Tyres	Property and the second		
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.		Description	on of Damages			
5.	Engine Naven	MITS CREEDS Genera	l Information			
	Accident Date	31/01/2018	Inspection Date	08/02/2018		
	Survey held at	GL AUTO				
		BLK 6 DEFU LANE 10 #01-550 SINGAPORE 539187				
5a.	MALL SECTION OF THE PARTY OF	R	emarks			

#### Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 13 February 2018 9:08 AM

To:

'Motor Claims'

Cc:

'Aaron Wang'; 'Derrick Quok'; 'Kenneth Lim'; 'Sreekanth Nair'; SUR RE: PRI Assignment 75032 /SN /WP/M/s GL Auto /OD : FBE7564T /TP : SJD9999U /

Subject:

DOA: 31.01.2018

Attachments:

SJD 9999U PRELI ADVISED.pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed preliminary revised of vehicle SJD 9999U

Date of survey: 8/2/2018 Number of days:2 days

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 9 February 2018 8:38 AM

To: 'Motor Claims' <motorclaims@directasia.com>

Cc: 'Aaron Wang' <aaron.wang@directasia.com>; 'Derrick Quok' <derrick@directasia.com>; 'Kenneth Lim' <kenneth@directasia.com>; 'Sreekanth Nair' <sreekanth.nair@directasia.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com> Subject: RE: PRI Assignment 75032 /SN /WP/M/s GL Auto /OD : FBE7564T /TP : SJD9999U / DOA : 31.01.2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle SJD 9999U on 8/2/2018 .

We are pending estimate from repairer.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 7 February 2018 5:52 PM

To: 'Motor Claims' < motorclaims@directasia.com >; assignments < assignments@lkkauto.com >

Cc: 'Aaron Wang' <aaron.wang@directasia.com'>; 'Derrick Quok' <derrick@directasia.com'>; 'Kenneth Lim'

<kenneth@directasia.com</p>; 'Sreekanth Nair' <sreekanth.nair@directasia.com</p>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com</p> Subject: RE: PRI Assignment 75032 /SN /WP/M/s GL Auto /OD : FBE7564T /TP : SJD9999U / DOA : 31.01.2018

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed that vehicle currently not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Motor Claims [mailto:motorclaims@directasia.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 7 February, 2018 2:45 PM

To: assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc: Aaron Wang <aaron.wang@directasia.com>; Derrick Quok <derrick@directasia.com>; Kenneth Lim

<kenneth@directasia.com</p>
; Sreekanth Nair <<a href="mailto:sreekanth.nair@directasia.com">sreekanth.nair@directasia.com</a>

Subject: PRI Assignment 75032 /SN /WP/M/s GL Auto /OD : FBE7564T /TP : SJD9999U / DOA : 31.01.2018

Dear Sir,

Please arrange to survey SJD9999U on a without prejudice basis.

Please conduct direct pre-repair inspection survey at the workshop below and update us immediately if the repair cost is above \$10K.

M/s GL Auto Blk 6 Defu Lane 10 #01-550 Defu Industrial Park C Singapore 539187 Tel: 9670 6475

Please ensure your surveyor follows the NIMA protocol with vehicle being dismantled in front of your surveyor.

If the vehicle is not dismantled in front of your surveyor, then your surveyor should not sign any confirmation as NIMA protocol is not being followed.

Please let us have a copy of your surveyor's preliminary report of the damages and repair cost within 3 days from the date of inspection.

Best regards, Claims Department

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Service: +65 6665 5555 Retail: 88 South Bridge Road, S(058716) www.directasia.com

**60860**0

From: Hong Kah Hui [mailto:HKH@chamberslaw.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, February 07, 2018 12:44 PM

To: Motor Claims < motorclaims@directasia.com >

Subject: [EXT] ACCIDENT ON 31.1.2018 INVOLVING SJD 9999U AND FBE 7564T

Our Ref: CCL.st.180204 GLA (kh)

Dear Sirs,

With our compliments, kindly refer to the attachment.

Yours Sincerely,

Hong Kah Hui

Legal Secretary

For and on behalf of Lew Chen Chen

#### Chambers Law LLP

(Limited Liability Partnership UEN T07LL1103A | GST Registration No. M90367219Y) 45 North Canal Road #05-01 Lew Building Singapore 059301 Tel: (65) 65353 234 | Fax: (65) 65353 502 (Not for service of court documents)

Contents of this letter may consist of private confidential and/or privilege information which are not to be distributed. Kindly inform us if you are not the intended recipient.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This message is intended only for the attention of the addressee and may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or copying is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please permanently delete the original, destroy all copies and inform the sender.

Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your ref:

75032/SN

Our ref:

CS/DAI18002553/Uvb

Date: 13/2/2018

The Motor Claims Department M/s DIRECT ASIA INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PL

Dear Sir/Madam

# PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SJD 9999U

We thank for your instruction on

7/2/2018

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on

8/2/2018

at the premises of M/s

**GL AUTO** 

and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: S\$5,187.00			
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$2,500.00 (Lump Sum)			
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$			
Market Value	: S\$			
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$			
Nett Value	: S\$			

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

rear o/s portion

nearside front offside

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Yours faithfully,

MARCUS CHUA

Licensed Appraiser

## Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 9 February 2018 8:38 AM

To:

'Motor Claims'

Cc:

'Aaron Wang'; 'Derrick Quok'; 'Kenneth Lim'; 'Sreekanth Nair'; SUR

Subject:

RE: PRI Assignment 75032 /SN /WP/M/s GL Auto /OD : FBE7564T /TP : SJD9999U /

DOA: 31.01.2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle SJD 9999U on 8/2/2018 .

We are pending estimate from repairer.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 7 February 2018 5:52 PM

To: 'Motor Claims' <motorclaims@directasia.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Aaron Wang' <aaron.wang@directasia.com>; 'Derrick Quok' <derrick@directasia.com>; 'Kenneth Lim'

<kenneth@directasia.com>; 'Sreekanth Nair' <sreekanth.nair@directasia.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: PRI Assignment 75032 /SN /WP/M/s GL Auto /OD : FBE7564T /TP : SJD9999U / DOA : 31.01.2018

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed that vehicle currently not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Motor Claims [mailto:motorclaims@directasia.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 7 February, 2018 2:45 PM

To: assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc: Aaron Wang <aaron.wang@directasia.com>; Derrick Quok <derrick@directasia.com>; Kenneth Lim

<kenneth@directasia.com</p>
; Sreekanth Nair <sreekanth.nair@directasia.com</p>

Subject: PRI Assignment 75032 /SN /WP/M/s GL Auto /OD : FBE7564T /TP : SJD9999U / DOA : 31.01.2018

Dear Sir,

Please arrange to survey \$JD9999U on a without prejudice basis.

Please conduct direct pre-repair inspection survey at the workshop below and update us immediately if the repair cost is above \$10K.

M/s GL Auto Blk 6 Defu Lane 10 #01-550 Defu Industrial Park C Singapore 539187

Tel: 9670 6475

Please ensure your surveyor follows the NIMA protocol with vehicle being dismantled in front of your surveyor.

If the vehicle is not dismantled in front of your surveyor, then your surveyor should not sign any confirmation as NIMA protocol is not being followed.

Please let us have a copy of your surveyor's preliminary report of the damages and repair cost within 3 days from the date of inspection.

Best regards, Claims Department

#### DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Service: +65 6665 5555 Retail: 88 South Bridge Road, S(058716) www.directasia.com



From: Hong Kah Hui [mailto:HKH@chamberslaw.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, February 07, 2018 12:44 PM
To: Motor Claims < motorclaims@directasia.com >

Subject: [EXT] ACCIDENT ON 31.1.2018 INVOLVING SJD 9999U AND FBE 7564T

Our Ref: CCL.st.180204 GLA (kh)

Dear Sirs,

With our compliments, kindly refer to the attachment.

Yours Sincerely,

Hong Kah Hui

Legal Secretary

For and on behalf of Lew Chen Chen

#### Chambers Law LLP

NC:

\*

(Limited Liability Partnership UEN T07LL1103A | GST Registration No. M90367219Y)
45 North Canal Road #05-01 Lew Building Singapore 059301
Tel: (65) 65353 234 | Fax: (65) 65353 502 (Not for service of court documents)

Contents of this letter may consist of private confidential and/or privilege information which are not to be distributed. Kindly inform us if you are not the intended recipient.

#### Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claims < motorclaims@directasia.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 7 February, 2018 2:45 PM

To:

assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc:

Aaron Wang; Derrick Quok; Kenneth Lim; Sreekanth Nair

Subject:

PRI Assignment 75032 /SN /WP/M/s GL Auto /OD : FBE7564T /TP : SJD9999U /

DOA: 31.01.2018

Attachments:

Letter to Direct Asia - 7.2.2018.pdf; SJD9999U.PDF; FBE7564T.PDF

Dear Sir,

Please arrange to survey SJD9999U on a without prejudice basis.

Please conduct direct pre-repair inspection survey at the workshop below and update us immediately if the repair cost is above \$10K.

M/s GL Auto Blk 6 Defu Lane 10 #01-550 Defu Industrial Park C Singapore 539187 Tel: 9670 6475

Please ensure your surveyor follows the NIMA protocol with vehicle being dismantled in front of your surveyor.

If the vehicle is not dismantled in front of your surveyor, then your surveyor should not sign any confirmation as NIMA protocol is not being followed.

Please let us have a copy of your surveyor's preliminary report of the damages and repair cost within 3 days from the date of inspection.

Best regards,
Claims Department

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Service: +65 6665 5555 Retail: 88 South Bridge Road, S(058716)

www.directasia.com



From: Hong Kah Hui [mailto:HKH@chamberslaw.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, February 07, 2018 12:44 PM
To: Motor Claims <motorclaims@directasia.com>

Subject: [EXT] ACCIDENT ON 31.1.2018 INVOLVING SJD 9999U AND FBE 7564T

Our Ref: CCL.st.180204 GLA (kh)

Dear Sirs,

With our compliments, kindly refer to the attachment.

Yours Sincerely,

#### Hong Kah Hui Legal Secretary For and on behalf of Lew Chen Chen

#### Chambers Law LLP

(Limited Liability Partnership UEN T07LL1103A | GST Registration No. M90367219Y) 45 North Canal Road #05-01 Lew Building Singapore 059301 Tel: (65) 65353 234 | Fax: (65) 65353 502 (Not for service of court documents)

Contents of this letter may consist of private confidential and/or privilege information which are not to be distributed. Kindly inform us if you are not the intended recipient.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This message is intended only for the attention of the addressee and may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or copying is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please permanently delete the original, destroy all copies and inform the sender.

# # Chambers Law LLP

Advocates & Solicitors, Commissioner for Oaths & Notary Public

(Limited Liability Partnership UEN TO7LL1103A GST Registration No. M90367219Y) 45 North Canal Road #05-01 Lew Building Singapore 059301

Tel: (65) 65353 234 Fax: (65) 65353 502 (Not for service of court documents) Website: www.chamberslaw.com.sg

Managing Partner 柳清清 LEW CHEN CHEN Master of Laws (UK) Barrister-At-Law (Lincoln's Inn) BA (Hons) Law & Accounting (UK) Email: cclew@chamberslaw.com.sg Senior Partner 李挤彬 LEE CHAY PIN, VICTOR LLB (Hons) (Spore) Email: victor@chamberslaw.com.sg Partner 陈有德 TAN YEW TECK Barrister-At-Law (Gray's Inn) LLB (Hons) (London) Email: tyt@chamberslaw.com.sg

Associate 蔡凯雯 DILYS H CHUA LLB (Hons) (UK) Email: dilys@chamberslaw.com.sg

Our Ref: - CCL.st.180204 GLA (kh)

7 February 2018

#### By Email: motorclaims@directasia.com & Post

Direct Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd Motor Claims Department 88 South Bridge Road Singapore 058716

Dear Sirs

#### ACCIDENT ON 31.1.2018 INVOLVING SJD 9999U AND FBE 7564T

- We refer to your email dated 6.2.2018.
- Our clients are agreeable to appoint Mr Marcus Chua of LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 2. to conduct the joint pre-repair survey and as the single joint expert.
- Kindly be informed that the pre-repair survey can be conducted at the workshop of 3. M/s GL Auto at Blk 6 Defu Lane 10 #01-550 Defu Industrial Park C Singapore 539187 within 2 working days from 7.2.2018, between 9.00am to 6.00pm by prior appointment.
- Please contact Mr Lee at 9670 6475 for an appointment. 4.
- Further, we would like to refer to our Notification of Accident dated 5.2.2018. Please be informed that the date of the traffic road accident under paragraph 1 of the said letter should be 31.1.2018 and not 5.2.2018. We apologize for any inconvenience caused.

Yours faithfully

Lew Chen Chen

(By email: marcuschua@lkkauto.com only) C.C.

LKK Auto Consultants Attn: Mr Marcus Chua

Client (by fax only) C.C.

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid

AC	,		Į	ΑТ	1500	IEΝ	
ΑU	, CI	UEI	ī	AI	į		

01/02/2018 16:59 Date Of Report

31/01/2018 19:30 Date Of Accident

PIE TOWARDS CHANGI AIRPORT NEAR EUNOS EXIT **Exact Location Of Accident** 

SINGAPORE Country/State of Loss

#### DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

SJD9999U Vehicle Registration Number

Insured/Policyholder

WEE LEONG REALTY PTE LTD Name Of Registered Owner

199504503M Co Reg No

WEELEONGRPL@HOTMAIL.COM Email Address

Mobile Phone No

OFFICE-92700079 Alternative Phone No

#### Vehicle Particulars

**BMW** Manufacturer

4351 Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

THIRD PARTY

NO

If No. Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

#### **Insurance Company**

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD Name of Insurance Company

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

NO Fleet Policy

5092114054 DRIVO PREMIUM Policy Number 22/06/2017 TO 21/06/2018 Cover Note Number

#### Driver

SIM HONG YOU Name of Driver

S9310463C NRIC No 13/03/1993 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation 12/10/2011 Date Of Driving Pass

6 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS **Driving Experience** 

**FEMALE** Gender

(LOCAL) +65-92700079 Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number

HONGYOUS@GMAIL.COM EMail Address

à.

Address

24 BOURNEMOUNTH ROAD (S) 439673

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

YES

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

JOO CHIAT NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

Police Station Address

ROAD: 267 ONAN ROAD, POSTCODE: 424773, COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-3459999 - FAX NO: 64474181

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

refer with police report t/20180201/2128

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

TRAFFIC POLICE GET IT

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

FBE7564T

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

#### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name

CHINESE FEMALE RIDER

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

HOSPITAL

Injured person in which vehicle?

FBE7564T

Were seat belts wom?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

YES

Address

Postcode

#### Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudlate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Op.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: 01/04/18 , 5-09/PW) Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

#### Accident Sketch Plan Pg. 1

ETCH PLAN		
·	P A	A: SID9999 U  B: FBE75647
PIE -		
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	S OF THE ACCIDENT	
pefer hi	th police report	7/20180201/2/28
	44	
	•	
A THE ROLL OF THE PERSON		
ECLARATION	ticulars are true in every respect.	ME MOTOP
we declare the toregoing par	ticulars are true in every respect.	(00 (00 (00 (00 (00 (00 (00 (00 (00 (00
olicyholder's Signature ate & Time:	Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: 01/00/18, 5.09PM	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

#### police report Pg. 1





Police Station Of Origin:

Joo Chiat NPP 267 Onan Road SINGAPORE 424773

Tel No: 1800-3459999

Report No. T/20180201/2128

REPORT OF	F A TRAFFI	CACCIDENT					
Date/Time Report Made: 01/02/2018 16:34			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 26			
Informan	t's Partic	ulars		7(50.35) # 15 (Final St.) # 37.			
Name of Informant: SIM HONG YOU			Address: 24 BOURNEMOUTH ROAD SINGAPORE 439673				
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S9310463C			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 92700079				
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		EN	Email:				
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Female 24 13/03/1993			Type of Informant: Driver				
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:			
Occupation: Business Analyst			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:			

Type of Accident:	Injury Conveyed By Ambulance		Drink Drive; No	Date/Time of Accident: 31/01/2018 19:30		Type of Location: Straight Road
	EXPRESSWAY	nos exit		•		
		Surface:		Road	Speed Limit:	
Clear Wet		et		90 Km/h		
Olcai	Traffic Flow: Traffic		ffic Control:		Traffic Volume:	
2.777		Traffic	c Control:		Han	c Volume:
2.777		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ontrolled		Heav	

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
FBE7564T	Motorcycle				Slightly Damaged	0
SJD9999U	Car	BMW		Red	Slightly Damaged	0

Details of V	ehicle Insurance	The second secon	<b>可以可以在19</b> 00年的	是是"注意"
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SJD9999U	NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative Limited	5092114054	22/06/2017	21/06/2018

#### police report Pg. 1





2 of 3

Report No. T/20180201/2128

Police Station Of Origin: Joo Chiat NPP 267 Onan Road SINGAPORE 424773 Tel No: 1800-3459999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

volved: No			_	
	Use of Ped	lestrian	Cross	ing: NA
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	<b>建设的的转点证券</b>		200	200101000
SIM HONG YOU		ID No.		S9310463C
NIL		Contact No.		92700079
NIL		Driving	g ce &	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
	Data Dire	-	_	
NIL	Degree of			
	s Injured: NIL SIM HONG YOU NIL	SIM HONG YOU  NIL  NIL  NIL  Date Disc	SIM HONG YOU  NIL  NIL  Conta  Class Drivin Licence Expiry  NIL  Date Discharge	SIM HONG YOU  NIL  Contact No.  Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date  NIL  Date Discharge NIL

#### Brief Details.

On 31/01/2018, at about 1930hrs, I was driving along PIE towards Changi Airport. While I was near to Eunos exit at the extreme left lane (lane 4). A front vehicle stopped and I stopped. I signalled and checked my side mirror, there was no vehicle. I proceeded to switched to the third lane and I felt an impact from behind and I stopped my car. I got out and found out that a motorcycle had collided onto the rear of my car. The motorcyclist then informed that she suffered abrasion on both arms and her right ankle was injured. A passer-by driver then called the ambulance for the motorcyclist. The motorcyclist was conveyed to hospital by the ambulance. Traffic police was also at scene, and informed me to lodge a police report regarding the accident.

#### police report Pg. 1





Police Station Of Origin: Joo Chiat NPP 267 Onan Road SINGAPORE 424773 Tel No: 1800-3459999 3 of 3 Report No. T/20180201/2128 4.

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Record G / Staff Sgt KWOK WEI JIE, DANIEL	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 01/02/2018 16:34
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT /	Classification Of Case;
Sr Staff Sgt RAZIZ BIN TAHAR Contact No.: 65476200	SINGAPORE PROJECT PROJECT
Authentication Stamp NP168	SIGNATURE

# Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particula	irs	
Owner ID Type:	Company	
Owner ID:	4503M	
Vehicle Details		
Vehicle No.:	SJD9999U	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended De-registration Date:	08 Feb 2018	
Vehicle Make:	B.M.W.	
Vehicle Model:	435I COUPE D/AB SR HID NAV HUD M SPORT	
Primary Colour:	Red	
Manufacturing Year:	2014	
Engine No.;	06658937N55B30A	
Chassis No.:	WBA3R12010K002640	
Maximum Power Output:	225.0 kW (301 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$59,134.00	
Original Registration Date:	12 Nov 2014	
First Registration Date:	12 Nov 2014	
Transfer Count:	3	
Actual ARF Paid:	\$78,442.00	
Intended PARF Rebate De	etails	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	11 Nov 2024	
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$58,831.00	
Intended COE Rebate Det	ails	
COE Expiry Date:	11 Nov 2024	
COE Category:	E - Open Category	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$72,201.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$48,661.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$107,492.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 08 Feb 2018



#### Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5092114054

Cover : drivo PREMIUM

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: SJD9999U

Chassis Number

: WBA3R12010K002640

2. Name of Policyholder

: WEE LEONG REALTY PTE LTD

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 22 Jun 2017

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 21 Jun 2018

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drivell

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

#### This Policy does not cover

(a) Use for hire or reward.

(b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

(c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.

(d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

# Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

: \$\$1,500 EXCESS (SECTION 1) : N/A EXCESS (SECTION 2) : \$\$100 WINDSCREEN EXCESS : N/A ADDITIONAL EXCESS : PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS ; YES REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : YES INSURE WITH COE : NO NCD PROTECTION : NO TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE . N/A PRIMARY DRIVER : N/A NAMED DRIVER (1) : N/A NAMED DRIVER (2) : MAYBANK HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS SUM INSURED

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Americy

: HAMILTON AUTOHUB PTE. LTD. (00000573281)

Date of Issue

: 22 Jun 2017 18:36 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Countersigned By:

**Authorised Officer** 

Chief Executive

GL AUTO BLK 6 DEFU LANE 10 #01-550 SINGAPORE 539187 . HP 96706475.

VEHICLE No: SJD 9999U

REAR BUMPER DEFEUSER Refuered 361.01 \$2,010.00 2636.33

REAR BUMPER DIFFUSER Refuered 361.01 \$485.00 \$112.00 \$2,010.00 \$112.00 \$2,010.00

TO CHECK WIRING
TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING PDC SENSOR
TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGMENT
LABOUR FOR PANEL & REPLACING PARTS
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING

\$50.00 30 \$100.00 (7) 41 \$100.00 X \$600.00 200 \$800.00 350

\$3,537.00

3134.51

Not Afformal

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey solore/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

ang		Affiliated to Federation Internation	ale Des Experts En Automo	bile	
DIRE	CT ASIA INSURA	NCE (SINGAPORE) PL	Ref : CS/DAI1800255	3/Uvbs2	
88 SOUTH BRIDGE ROAD SINGAPORE 058716		Date: 21-02-2018 Code: DAI			
١.		Policy Particulars :	- THIRD PARTY CLAIF	И	
	Insured Veh.	FBE 7564T	Veh. Inspected	SJD 9999U	
	Policy No.	11.41.401.774.404.7840	Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.	75032/SN	Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From	MOTOR CLAIMS (SREEKANTH NAIR)	v- == 1	07/02/2018	
2.		Vehicle Partic	culars & Condition		
	Make & Model	B.M.W. 435I (A)	c.c	2979	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2014	
	Chassis No.	WBA3R12010K002640	Colour	RED	
	Odometer	41274	Steering	IN ORDER	
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM	
	General	GOOD			
3.		Conditi	ons of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre	225/40R19	BRIDGESTONE	8 mm	
	L/H Front Tyre	225/40R19	BRIDGESTONE	8 mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre	255/35R19	BRIDGESTONE	8 mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre	255/35R19	BRIDGESTONE	8 mm	
4. Description of Damages					
	THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR O/S PORTION.				
	DAMAGES SEE D				
5.		Genera	I Information		
	Accident Date	31/01/2018	Inspection Date	08/02/2018	
	Survey held at	GL AUTO			
		BLK 6 DEFU LANE 10 #01-550 SINGAPORE 539187			
5a.			Remarks		
	A)THE INSPECTI B)IN ACCORDAN	A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.			
5b.		Estimate Days of Repair			
	ESTIMATED NOF	RMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	2 Working Da	ys	



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

# ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJD 9999U

Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
REAR BUMPER	DEEP CUT / TORN	2,010.00	1,585.32
REAR BUMPER DIFFUSER	DEFORMED / WARPED	485.00	366.01
REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER O/S	NOT NECESSARY	112.00	9-
	NOT NECESSARY	245.00	1-
The state of the s	SCRATCHED	685.00	685.00
		-	-131.82
		3,537.00	2,504.51
The second secon			20.00
TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING PDC SENSOR.			
TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT.	NOT NECESSARY		
LABOUR FOR PANEL & REPLACING PARTS.	1	600.00	
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.		800.00	-
		1,650.00	630.00
GRAND TOTAL		5,187.00	3,134.51
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS  REAR BUMPER REAR BUMPER DIFFUSER  REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER O/S REAR BUMPER PDC SENSOR O/S TAILLAMP O/S LESS 5% DISCOUNT  LABOUR TO CHECK WIRING. TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING PDC SENSOR. TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT. LABOUR FOR PANEL & REPLACING PARTS. TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS  REAR BUMPER REAR BUMPER DIFFUSER  REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER O/S REAR BUMPER PDC SENSOR O/S TAILLAMP O/S LESS 5% DISCOUNT  LABOUR TO CHECK WIRING. TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING PDC SENSOR. TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT. LABOUR FOR PANEL & REPLACING PARTS. TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.	Description of Parts   Condition   Workshop (\$))   REPLACEMENT OF PARTS     DEEP CUT / TORN   2,010.00     REAR BUMPER DIFFUSER   DEFORMED / WARPED   485.00     REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER O/S   NOT NECESSARY   112.00     REAR BUMPER PDC SENSOR O/S   NOT NECESSARY   245.00     TAILLAMP O/S   SCRATCHED   685.00     LESS 5% DISCOUNT   3,537.00     LABOUR   TO CHECK WIRING.   100.00     TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT.   LABOUR FOR PANEL & REPLACING PARTS.   600.00     TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.   1,650.00     To PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.   5.187.00     TO STREET   STREET

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	2,500.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CS/DAI18002553/Uvbs2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.